Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB_300_20
You asked:

I would like to request a list of all resting ECG (electrocardiograph) machines
currently in use within Cwm Taf NHS Health Board please.

Specifically:
1. Name of hospital
2. Department
3. Manufacturer and model of resting ECG machine (s) in use
4. How many resting ECG machines in use
5. Age of resting ECG machines (date installed or date purchased)

Our response:
Please see information requested attached.

I trust that this provides the information that you require. Under the terms of
the Health Board's Freedom of Information policy, individuals seeking access to
recorded information held by the Health Board are entitled to request an internal
review of the handling of their requests. If you would like to complain about the
Health Board's handling of your request please contact me directly at the address
below. If after Internal Review you remain dissatisfied you are also entitled to
refer the matter to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

e Information Commissioner's Office - Wales

2nd Floor, Churchill House, Churchill Way, Cardiff, CF10 2HH
e Telephone: 0330 414 6421 / Email: wales@ico.gsi.gov.uk
e https://ico.org.uk/

You should note, however, that the Information Commissioner would normally
expect you to have exhausted our internal complaints procedures before dealing
with such an application. Further guidance may be found on the Information
Commissioner’s website click here.

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board routinely publishes details of all
Freedom of Information Act requests received in its disclosure log. The Disclosure
Log can be found at http://cwmtafmorgannwg.wales/foi/disclosure-log/

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Yours sincerely

Julie Butler
Freedom of Information Officer/Swyddog Rhyddid Gwybodaeth


mailto:wales@ico.gsi.gov.uk
https://ico.org.uk/
https://ico.org.uk/
http://cwmtafmorgannwg.wales/foi/disclosure-log/

Hospital

Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon

Prince Charles Hospital
Ysbyty George Thomas
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Bridgend Localities

Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Dewi Sant Hospital

Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Maritime Resource Centre
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Clinical Engineering RGH

Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Trealaw Resource Centre
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon

Prince Charles Hospital
Keir Hardie Health Park
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Dewi Sant Hospital
Community

Keir Hardie Health Park
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Primary Care

Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital

Department
Diabetic/Podiatry Services
Emergency Department
Emergency Department
Ambulatory Care

ITU

Ward 4 Cardiac Care Unit
Bridgend Clinic

OPD - Opthalmology
Cardio Pulmonary Unit
Supported Recovery Unit
ECG

Ward A

Ward B

Ward C

Ward D

Theatres - Main

Accident & Emergency
Coronary Care Unit
Intensive Therapy Unit
Seren Field Hospital - Bridgend
Diagnostic Unit
Diagnostic Cardiac Clinic
Diagnostic Unit

Cardiac Monitoring Unit
Clinical Skills Room

Ward 17

Ward 8

Catheter Labs

Maritime Resource Centre
Catheter Labs

Accident & Emergency
Accident & Emergency
Team CES (Clin Eng RGH)

Y Bwthyn

Intensive Therapy Unit
Ward 19

Ward 20

Seren Unit

Accident & Emergency
Ward 16 (Medical Day Unit)
Ward 4

AECU

Ward 1

Ward 12

Ward 9

Ward 6

Ward 3

Trealaw Mental Health
Ward 14

Cardiac Monitoring Unit
Community Drug & Alcohol Team
Ward 2

Minor Injuries Unit
Ward 4

Cardio Pulmonary Unit
Mental Health
Emergency Department
Outpatients

Ward 10

Ward 7

Pre-Assessment Unit
Theatres - Main
Coronary Care Unit
@Home Service DSH
CDAT (Llwyn-Yr-Eos)
ENT (OPD)

Cardio Pulmonary Unit
Cardio Pulmonary Unit
Coronary Care Unit
Cardio Pulmonary Unit
GP's - New Tynewydd Surgery (Treherbert)
Diagnostic Unit
Intensive Therapy Unit
Ward 8

Ward 10

Ward 12

Ward 4

Description

ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder

ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder (PC based)
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder

Model Name
MAC 500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 1200 ST
MAC 5500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 1600
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500

MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500
MAC 5500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500
MAC 3500
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 2000
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 2000
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
CAM 14

MAC 5500 HD
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500

Installed Date

14/10/2005
27/03/2007
24/04/2007
24/04/2007
26/04/2007
26/04/2007
27/06/2007
04/03/2009
04/03/2009
30/04/2009
30/04/2009
30/04/2009
30/04/2009
30/04/2009
30/04/2009
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
30/06/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010

22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
22/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
26/07/2010
20/04/2011
20/04/2011
20/04/2011
20/04/2011
27/03/2012
05/10/2012
23/07/2013
23/07/2013
08/05/2015
10/06/2015
05/04/2016
11/04/2016
10/05/2016
12/05/2016
12/05/2016
28/07/2016
28/07/2016
30/01/2017
30/01/2017
01/02/2017
06/02/2017
09/02/2017
10/02/2017
11/02/2017
13/02/2017
13/02/2017
13/02/2017

15
13
13
13
13
13
13
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Prince Charles Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Glanrhyd Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Clinical Engineering PCH
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Prince Charles Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital

Princess of Wales Hospital

Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital

Princess of Wales Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital
Glanrhyd Hospital

Princess of Wales Hospital
Royal Glamorgan Hospital

Maesteg Community Hospital

Glanrhyd Hospital

Maesteg Community Hospital

Princess of Wales Hospital

Maesteg Community Hospital

Glanrhyd Hospital
Princess of Wales Hospital

Ward 6

Children's Clinic
Children's Ward

Minor Injuries

Surgical Assessment Unit
ECG

Pre-Assessment Unit
Angelton Clinic
Emergency Department
AMU

AMU

ECG

ECG

ECG

Ward 2

Ward 9

Diagnostic Unit

Cardio Pulmonary Unit
Cardio Pulmonary Unit
Ward 32

Team CEN (Clin Eng PCH)
Accident & Emergency
Accident & Emergency
Accident & Emergency
Accident & Emergency
Ward 2

Ward 19

Ward 4 Cardiac Care Unit
Cardiac Investigation Unit
Ward 20

Ward 5

Day Surgery Unit

Surgical Pre-Assessment Unit

Pendre Day Hospital
Eye Day Surgery Unit
Ward 7

Angelton Clinic
Outpatients
Admissions MHU
Llynfi Ward Maesteg

Medium Secure Unit Glanrhyd

Day Hospital
Bridgend Clinic
Outpatient Department

Medium Secure Unit Glanrhyd

ECG

ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder (PC based)
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder

ECG Recorder

ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder

ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder
ECG Recorder

MAC 3500
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
CAM 14

MAC 3500
MAC 2000
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 5500 HD
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 3500
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000

MAC 2000

MAC 2000
MAC 2000

MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 3500
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC 2000
MAC VU360

13/02/2017
23/02/2017
23/02/2017
31/03/2017
03/04/2017
04/04/2017
06/04/2017
15/05/2017
14/06/2017
14/06/2017
14/06/2017
14/06/2017
14/06/2017
14/06/2017
15/06/2017
15/06/2017
27/06/2017
29/06/2017
29/06/2017
11/07/2017
18/07/2017
09/08/2017
09/08/2017
09/08/2017
10/08/2017
10/08/2017
11/04/2018
11/04/2018
11/04/2018
11/04/2018

11/04/2018

11/04/2018
11/04/2018

13/04/2018
14/05/2018
07/06/2018
08/08/2018
12/10/2018
12/04/2019
15/04/2019
15/04/2019
16/04/2019
16/04/2019
16/04/2019
16/04/2019
19/07/2019
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