Freedom of Information Request: Our Reference CTMUHB_300_20

You asked:

I would like to request a list of all **resting ECG (electrocardiograph) machines** currently in use within Cwm Taf NHS Health Board please.

Specifically:

- 1. Name of hospital
- 2. Department
- 3. Manufacturer and model of resting ECG machine (s) in use
- 4. How many resting ECG machines in use
- 5. Age of resting ECG machines (date installed or date purchased)

Our response:

Please see information requested attached.

I trust that this provides the information that you require. Under the terms of the Health Board's Freedom of Information policy, individuals seeking access to recorded information held by the Health Board are entitled to request an internal review of the handling of their requests. If you would like to complain about the Health Board's handling of your request please contact me directly at the address below. If after Internal Review you remain dissatisfied you are also entitled to refer the matter to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

- Information Commissioner's Office Wales
 2nd Floor, Churchill House, Churchill Way, Cardiff, CF10 2HH
- Telephone: 0330 414 6421 / Email: wales@ico.gsi.gov.uk
- https://ico.org.uk/

You should note, however, that the Information Commissioner would normally expect you to have exhausted our internal complaints procedures before dealing with such an application. Further guidance may be found on the Information Commissioner's website click here.

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board routinely publishes details of all Freedom of Information Act requests received in its disclosure log. The Disclosure Log can be found at http://cwmtafmorgannwg.wales/foi/disclosure-log/

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Yours sincerely

Julie Butler

Freedom of Information Officer/Swyddog Rhyddid Gwybodaeth

Hospital	Department	Description	Model Name	Installed Date Age	
Princess of Wales Hospital	Diabetic/Podiatry Services	ECG Recorder	MAC 500	14/10/2005	15
Princess of Wales Hospital	Emergency Department	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	27/03/2007	13
Princess of Wales Hospital	Emergency Department	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	24/04/2007	13
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ambulatory Care	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	24/04/2007	13
Princess of Wales Hospital	ITU Ward 4 Cardiac Care Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	26/04/2007	13
Princess of Wales Hospital		ECG Recorder ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	26/04/2007	13 13
Princess of Wales Hospital	Bridgend Clinic	ECG Recorder	MAC 1200 ST MAC 5500	27/06/2007	11
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon Prince Charles Hospital	OPD - Opthalmology Cardio Pulmonary Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	04/03/2009 04/03/2009	11
Ysbyty George Thomas	Supported Recovery Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	30/04/2009	11
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda	ECG	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	30/04/2009	11
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda	Ward A	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	30/04/2009	11
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda	Ward B	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	30/04/2009	11
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda	Ward C	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	30/04/2009	11
Ysbyty Cwm Rhondda	Ward D	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	30/04/2009	11
Prince Charles Hospital	Theatres - Main	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Prince Charles Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Prince Charles Hospital	Coronary Care Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Intensive Therapy Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	15/04/2010	10
Bridgend Localities	Seren Field Hospital - Bridgend	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Diagnostic Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Dewi Sant Hospital	Diagnostic Cardiac Clinic	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Diagnostic Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Cardiac Monitoring Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	15/04/2010	10
Princess of Wales Hospital	Clinical Skills Room	ECG Recorder	MAC 1600	30/06/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 17	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 8	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Catheter Labs	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Maritime Resource Centre	Maritime Resource Centre	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Catheter Labs	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Clinical Engineering RGH	Team CES (Clin Eng RGH)	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
David Classacian Hassital	V Durthum	CCC December	NAAC 2500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Y Bwthyn	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Intensive Therapy Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 19 Ward 20	ECG Recorder ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010	10 10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Seren Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	22/07/2010 22/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital Prince Charles Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500 MAC 5500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 16 (Medical Day Unit)	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 4	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	AECU	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 1	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 12	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 9	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 6	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 3	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Trealaw Resource Centre	Trealaw Mental Health	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 14	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	26/07/2010	10
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Cardiac Monitoring Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	26/07/2010	10
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon	Community Drug & Alcohol Team	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	20/04/2011	9
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon	Ward 2	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	20/04/2011	9
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon	Minor Injuries Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	20/04/2011	9
Ysbyty Cwm Cynon	Ward 4	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	20/04/2011	9
Prince Charles Hospital	Cardio Pulmonary Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500	27/03/2012	8
Keir Hardie Health Park	Mental Health	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	05/10/2012	8
Princess of Wales Hospital	Emergency Department	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	23/07/2013	7
Princess of Wales Hospital	Outpatients	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	23/07/2013	7
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 10	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	08/05/2015	5
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ward 7	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	10/06/2015	5
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Pre-Assessment Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	05/04/2016	4
Prince Charles Hospital	Theatres - Main	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	11/04/2016	4
Prince Charles Hospital	Coronary Care Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	10/05/2016	4
Dewi Sant Hospital	@Home Service DSH	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	12/05/2016	4
Community	CDAT (Llwyn-Yr-Eos)	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	12/05/2016	4
Keir Hardie Health Park	ENT (OPD)	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	28/07/2016	4
Prince Charles Hospital Prince Charles Hospital	Cardio Pulmonary Unit Cardio Pulmonary Unit	ECG Recorder ECG Recorder	MAC 2000 MAC 5500 HD	28/07/2016 30/01/2017	4
Prince Charles Hospital Prince Charles Hospital	Coronary Care Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	30/01/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital Prince Charles Hospital	Cardio Pulmonary Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	01/02/2017	3
Primary Care	GP's - New Tynewydd Surgery (Treherbert)	ECG Recorder (PC based)	CAM 14	06/02/2017	3
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Diagnostic Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	09/02/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Intensive Therapy Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500 HD	10/02/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 8	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	11/02/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 10	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	13/02/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 12	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	13/02/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 4	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	13/02/2017	3
•				• •	

Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 6	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	13/02/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	Children's Clinic	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	23/02/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	Children's Ward	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	23/02/2017	3
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Minor Injuries	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	31/03/2017	3
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Surgical Assessment Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	03/04/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	ECG	ECG Recorder (PC based)	CAM 14	04/04/2017	3
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Pre-Assessment Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	06/04/2017	3
Glanrhyd Hospital	Angelton Clinic	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	15/05/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	Emergency Department	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	14/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	AMU	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	14/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	AMU	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	14/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	ECG	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	14/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	ECG	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	14/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	ECG	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	14/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ward 2	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	15/06/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ward 9	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	15/06/2017	3
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Diagnostic Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	27/06/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Cardio Pulmonary Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	29/06/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Cardio Pulmonary Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 5500 HD	29/06/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 32	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	11/07/2017	3
Clinical Engineering PCH	Team CEN (Clin Eng PCH)	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	18/07/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	09/08/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	09/08/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	09/08/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Accident & Emergency	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	10/08/2017	3
Prince Charles Hospital	Ward 2	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	10/08/2017	3
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ward 19	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ward 13 Ward 4 Cardiac Care Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital		ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Cardiac Investigation Unit Ward 20	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	waru 20	ecd Recorder	WAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Ward 5	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Timeess of wates mospital	ward 5	LCG NCCOIGCI	WIAC 2000	11/04/2010	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Day Surgery Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Surgical Pre-Assessment Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	11/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Pendre Day Hospital	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	13/04/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Eye Day Surgery Unit	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	14/05/2018	2
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Ward 7	ECG Recorder	MAC 3500	07/06/2018	2
Glanrhyd Hospital	Angelton Clinic	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	08/08/2018	2
Princess of Wales Hospital	Outpatients	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	12/10/2018	2
Royal Glamorgan Hospital	Admissions MHU	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	12/04/2019	1
Maesteg Community Hospital	Llynfi Ward Maesteg	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	15/04/2019	1
Glanrhyd Hospital	Medium Secure Unit Glanrhyd	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	15/04/2019	1
Maesteg Community Hospital	Day Hospital	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	16/04/2019	1
Princess of Wales Hospital	Bridgend Clinic	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	16/04/2019	1
Maesteg Community Hospital	Outpatient Department	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	16/04/2019	1
Glanrhyd Hospital	Medium Secure Unit Glanrhyd	ECG Recorder	MAC 2000	16/04/2019	1
Princess of Wales Hospital	ECG	ECG Recorder	MAC VU360	19/07/2019	1
					•